## The City of Monticello, Iowa

## RESOLUTION #2024-78

## Accepting bid for Ash Tree Removal and awarding bid

**WHEREAS**, The City of Monticello Public Works Department sought bids related to tree removal within City's ROW, and

**WHEREAS**, Public Works Director sent out three requests for bids and two bids were received, as follows:

<u>Bidder</u>	Tree Removal
Hennick Tree Service LLC	\$27,700.00
Randy Muller Tree Service LLC	\$37,500.00

- and -

**WHEREAS**, The Council has reviewed the bids and finds it appropriate to accept the bid and to award the Tree Removal project to the low bidder, Hennick Tree Service LLC, and

**WHEREAS**, The Council finds that Hennick Tree Service LLC should be notified that they have been awarded the project but that Hennick Tree Service LLC and to work with the City of Monticello Public Works Director on timing.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of Monticello, Iowa does hereby accept the bid and does hereby award the Tree Removal project to Hennick Tree Service LLC, subject to his subsequent receipt of permission and direction to proceed by Public Works Director Nick Kahler.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the Great Seal of the City of Monticello, Iowa to be affixed hereto. Done this 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024.

	Wayne Peach, Mayor
Attest:	
Sally Hinrichsen, City Clerk/Treasu	rer